
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

1 

CONSENT TO SUE 

1. I hereby consent to be a Plaintiff and sue Defendants in this case.  I understand that
claims were brought in this case under the Fair Labor Standards Act (FLSA) and
concern, among other things, the Defendants’ alleged failure to pay employees for
minimum and overtime and wages. I consent to representation by the Named Plaintiffs
and the bringing of any claims I may have under the FLSA against the Defendants in
this case.

2. I authorize Martin & Bonnett, P.L.L.C., and their successors and assigns, to represent
me in this case.  I further authorize and designate the Named Plaintiffs as class
representative(s) and my agent(s) to make decisions on my behalf concerning the
litigation, the method and manner of conducting this litigation, including the
settlement thereof, the entering of an agreement with Plaintiffs’ counsel concerning
attorneys’ fees and costs, and all other matters pending or pertaining to this lawsuit.

3. I authorize the Plaintiffs’ attorneys to file this Consent with the Clerk of the Court.

Printed Name: 

Signature:  Date: 

YOU MUST RETURN THIS FORM BY FEBRUARY 5, 2024 IN ORDER 

TO PARTICIPATE IN THIS LAWSUIT 

PLEASE ALSO COMPLETE AND RETURN THE INFORMATION ON THE 
REVERSE SIDE. 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

2 

Information on this page will not be filed with the Court. 

Name:  

Address:  

City:   

State:         Zip:   

Phone:  

Email Address:  

Approximate dates worked for The Driver Provider:   

 to   

Location(s) where you worked for Defendants: _________________________________ 

Please return this form to: 

MARTIN & BONNETT, PLLC 
Attn: Driver Provider Lawsuit 
4647 N. 32nd Street, Suite 185 
Phoenix, AZ 85018 
Ph. (602) 240-6900 
Toll Free (800) 952-4750  
Fax: 602-240-2345  

You may also fax your consent form to: Martin & Bonnett, PLLC at (602) 240-2345 or 
email it to: driverproviderlawsuit@martinbonnett.com 

This Consent to Sue Form is not valid and effective until you have received confirmation 
of receipt from Martin & Bonnett, PLLC that it has been received and filed with the Court.  
If you have not received a receipt within two (2) weeks from your transmission of the 
Consent to Sue Form please contact Plaintiffs’ Counsel identified above. 

mailto:driverproviderlawsuit@martinbonnett.com
mailto:driverproviderlawsuit@martinbonnett.com

	Printed Name: 
	Date: 
	Name: 
	Address: 
	City: 
	State: 
	Zip: 
	Phone: 
	Email Address: 
	Signature: 
	Start Date: 
	End Date: 
	Work Locations: 


