1	CONSENT TO SUE
2	
3	1. I hereby consent to be a Plaintiff and sue Defendants in this case. I understand that claims were brought in this case under the Fair Labor Standards Act (FLSA) and concern, among other things, the Defendants' alleged failure to pay employees for
4 5	minimum and overtime and wages. I consent to representation by the Named Plaintiff and the bringing of any claims I may have under the FLSA against the Defendants in
6	this case.
7	2. I authorize Martin & Bonnett, P.L.L.C., and their successors and assigns, to represen
8	me in this case. I further authorize and designate the Named Plaintiffs as class representative(s) and my agent(s) to make decisions on my behalf concerning the litigation, the method and manner of conducting this litigation, including the
9	litigation, the method and manner of conducting this litigation, including the settlement thereof, the entering of an agreement with Plaintiffs' counsel concerning attorneys' fees and costs, and all other matters pending or pertaining to this lawsuit.
10	
11 12	3. I authorize the Plaintiffs' attorneys to file this Consent with the Clerk of the Court.
13	
14	Dulinda, 1 NT
15	Printed Name:
16	
17	Signature: Date:
18	
19	YOU MUST RETURN THIS FORM BY FEBRUARY 5, 2024 IN ORDER
20	TO PARTICIPATE IN THIS LAWSUIT
21	
22	
23	PLEASE ALSO COMPLETE AND RETURN THE INFORMATION ON THE
24	REVERSE SIDE.
25	
26	
27	
28	
	1

1	Information on this page will not be filed with the Court.
2	Name:
3	Address:
4	
5	City:
6	State: Zip:
7	Phone:
8	Email Address:
10	Approximate dates worked for The Driver Provider:
11	to
12	Location(s) where you worked for Defendants:
13	
14	Please return this form to:
15	MARTIN & BONNETT, PLLC
16	Attn: Driver Provider Lawsuit
17	4647 N. 32nd Street, Suite 185 Phoenix, AZ 85018
18	Ph. (602) 240-6900
	Toll Free (800) 952-4750
19	Fax: 602-240-2345
20	
21	You may also fax your consent form to: Martin & Bonnett, PLLC at (602) 240-2345 or email it to: driverproviderlawsuit@martinbonnett.com
22	eman it to. driverprovideriawsundermartinoomiett.com
23	This Consent to Sue Form is not valid and effective until you have received confirmation
	of receipt from Martin & Bonnett, PLLC that it has been received and filed with the Court.
24	If you have not received a receipt within two (2) weeks from your transmission of the
25	Consent to Sue Form please contact Plaintiffs' Counsel identified above.
26	
27	
28	
	2